

Electricity Case no.67 of 2009

Order No.29 dated 12-06-2023.

Today is appearance of accused on interim bail.

Sole accused is present by filing hazira. Accused also files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court is in-charge of this court.

The interim bail of the accused is hereby extended by this order till next date without confirming the interim bail. Accordingly, petition is disposed of.

Fix 17-10-2023 for appearance of accused on interim bail and further order.

Judge, Spl. Court (Elec. Act), Howrah  
In-Charge